

e-Mail: erssrikant@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC - KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

At: Salunki, P.O Phulbani, PIN – 762001, website: http://gpkandhamal.org
(Dept. of S D & T E, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Under Directorate of Technical Edn & Trng, Odisha)

Office Order No. 519

Date. 25/07/2024

Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for Sexual Harasment Redressal.

This is for information of all concerned that, for any untoward situation/incident in this campus or anything relating to <u>Sexual Harasment</u> shall be redressed by the following members constituting the <u>Internal Complaints Committee for Sexual Harasment Redressal</u>. Any untoward incident noticed/faced by any Lady Staff / student please report instantly (even beyond office hour) to any of the members preferably over phone/in person/through sms. This Committee constituted as per Memorandum No.A-45011/12/2013-Ad.1 dt.11.06.2019 and D.O No WW-13016/5/2015-WW(e-11600) dt.22.05.2019 under "The Sexual Harassment of Women at work Place" (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013 to enquire in to complaints of sexual harassment received.

Name of the members	Designation	Phone
Smt Prativa Patra	Sr. Lecturer Math	7978548616
Sri Susanta Gouda	Librarian	7328003915
Smt Kumari Jyoti	Sr. Lecturer I.T.	7978800701
Smt Trupti Mohanty	Lecturer Mechanical	9778563957
Miss Prachurya Behera	Junior Assistant	9937845053
Raja Swain	Student	7847076683
Laxmipriya Sahoo	Student	8260114539
Swarnalata Sahu	Student	7077492480
Kailash Dandapat	NGO Member	7008815364

P. R. S am entaray, Principal Govt.Polytechnic Kandhamal,Phulbani

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, Phulbani

Memo No. 520 Date. 25/07/2024

Copy to Institute Notice Board & to person concerned for information with an instruction to be vigilant for maintaining the serenity & sanctity in this campus.

P. R. Samantaray, Principal Govt.Polytechnic Kandhamal,Phulbani

Principal

Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal,

Phulbani